Solid State Relay G3M
1, 2 and 3A single in-line package
SSR
1 Thin design for high-density PCB
applications.
1 DC input-AC output for up to a 3-A load.
1 Two foot prints offer greater flexibility
1 Approved by UL and CSA.
èòð
Ordering Information
To order: Select the part number and add the desired coil voltage rating, (e.g., G3M-202P-US DC5)
Isolation Input terminal
pitch
Zero cross func-
tion
Indicator Rated output load
(Applicable output load)
Rated input voltage Part number
Phototriac 7.62 mm Yes No 2 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(2 A at 75 to 264 VAC)
5 VDC G3M-202P-US
(2 A at 75 to 264 VAC) 12 VDC
24 VDC
3 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(3 A at 75 to 264 VAC)
5 VDC G3M-203P
(3 A at 75 to 264 VAC) 12 VDC
24 VDC
No 2 A at 100 to 120 VAC
(2 A at 75 to 132 VAC)
5 VDC G3M-102PL-US
(2 A at 75 to 132 VAC) 12 VDC
24 VDC
2 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(2 A at 75 to 264 VAC)
5 VDC G3M-202PL-US
(2 A at 75 to 264 VAC) 12 VDC
24 VDC
3 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(3 A at 75 to 264 VAC)
5 VDC G3M-203PL
(3 A at 75 to 264 VAC) 12 VDC
24 VDC
5.08 mm Yes 2 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(2 A at 75 to 132 VAC)
5 VDC G3M-202P-4-US-4
(2 A at 75 to 132 VAC) 12 VDC
24 VDC
3 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(3 A at 75 to 264 VAC)
5 VDC G3M-203P-4
(3 A at 75 to 264 VAC) 12 VDC
24 VDC
No 2 A at 100 to 120 VAC
(3 A at 75 to 264 VAC)
5 VDC G3M-102PL-4-US-4
(3 A at 75 to 264 VAC) 12 VDC
24 VDC
2 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(2 A at 75 to 264 VAC)
5 VDC G3M-202PL-4-US-4
(2 A at 75 to 264 VAC) 12 VDC
24 VDC
3 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(3 A at 75 to 264 VAC)
5 VDC G3M-203PL-4
(3 A at 75 to 264 VAC) 24 VDC
Note: TÜV marking is available with “-UTU” in place of “-US” on the part number.
9
G3M G3M